Ayson

RESOLUTION   REQUESTING   THE   OFFICE   0F   THE   PRESIDENT   OF   THE
PHILIPPINES,      THROUGH      THE      DEPARTMENT      0F      BUDGET      AND
MANAGEMENT SECRETARY WENDEL E. AVISADO, FOR THE ALLOCATION 0F
FUNDS  IN  THE  AMOUNT  OF  FIFTY-ONE  MILLION  SIXTY-FIVE  THOUSAND
PESOS  (PHP  51,065,000.00)  FOR  THE  PROPOSED  CONSTRUCTION  0F  SLOPE
PROTECTION 0F BANAOANG RIVER AT BARANGAY BANAOANG WEST, THIS
MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Moncada is among the few localities situated in
flood{atchment areas in the province, it being traversed by waterways such as rivers and